







Page | 1

Draft-CD RES. 02 (98-R24)

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO THE GOVERNMENT OF EL SALVADOR FOR HOSTING THE 98th REGULAR MEETING OF THE DIRECTING COUNCIL

OF THE INTER-AMERICAN CHILDREN'S INSTITUTE

THE DIRECTING COUNCIL,

HAVING SEEN:

The offer of the Government of El Salvador to host the 98th Regular Meeting of the Directing Council of the Inter-American Children's Institute (IIN), on the second semester of 2024:

CONSIDERING:

That said offer was accepted by the Directing Council of the IIN during the first plenary session of its 97th Regular Meeting held in Jamaica in 2023;

That the 98th Regular Meeting of the Directing Council of the Inter-American Children's Institute (IIN), has been successfully developed as planned and in accordance with the proposed agenda, on October 21 and 24 of the current year,

RESOLVES:

 Thank the Government of El Salvador for its valuable support in the organization and development of the 98th Regular Meeting of the Directing Council of the IIN, as well as for the hospitality extended to participating Delegations.





